
King County Superior Court

Date From: 1/22/2026 -  Date To: 1/30/2026 Report Date:  01-22-2026

Trial Calendar

Judge:  
No Trial Date Exp Date Cause  # Def Name UCN Ord CS Inter

p
Primary Charge DPA Defense Atty Arraign Date Orig Trial Dt Length Notes Cont.NJA

1 01/22/2026 02/19/2026 25-1-02773-9 ALI, ABSHIR  
A.

11840033
CCN:
1861916

 IN RESIDENTIAL 
BURGLARY

SMITH, 
STEPHANIE V.

BELTRAN, 
EDGAR A.

07/16/2025 08/25/2025 8 days 1

2 01/22/2026 02/19/2026 24-1-01054-4 WICK, KELLY 
B.

10498357
CCN:
1825413

 OUT BURGLARY 
2ND DEGREE

MEYNERS, 
GUSTAV

MARTIN, 
DENNIS
BARGEMANN, 
CORY W.

02/14/2024 04/29/2024 8 days 2

3 01/22/2026 02/20/2026 25-1-01343-6 KARLOW, 
ANDRE P.

10478376
CCN:
1805150

 IN ASSAULT-2 
SUBSTANTIAL 
BODILY HARM

HERNANDEZ 
MANZO, 
YESSENIA

EVANS, 
MAXWELL H.
GREENE, 
MICHAEL

04/14/2025 06/05/2025 10 
days

DQ: J. 
Chung

7

4 01/26/2026 02/25/2026 25-1-03754-8 CONYERS, 
MICHAEL J.

10578638
CCN:
1910439

 OUT BURGLARY 1ST 
DEGREE

HALEY, JULLIAN 
L.

ROMAN, 
HANNAH E.
LIU, ANGELA

10/07/2025 11/24/2025 8 days

5 01/26/2026 02/25/2026 25-1-03200-7 EVANS, 
ORLANDO M.

10374399
CCN:
1698785

 IN HARASSMENT- 
CLASS C 
FELONY

SHINDO, MAYA BURKLAND, 
REID S.

08/14/2025 09/22/2025 10 
days

1

--------------

-------------

1/26

-------------

--------------

1/26

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- END OF TRIAL CALENDAR -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

FUTURE TRIALS 

FUTIRE TRIALS 

Assigned to Judge Chung on 1/22 (on the record) 
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6 01/26/2026 02/25/2026 24-1-02192-9 GROSHONG, 
JOSEPH A.

10399247
CCN:
1724329

 OUT RESIDENTIAL 
BURGLARY

OREHEK, 
ASHLEY

BENJAMIN, 
EPHRAIM W.

07/29/2024 10/28/2024 8 days 1

7 01/26/2026 02/25/2026 24-1-01025-1 HOLCOMBE, 
MARSHALL C.

11982275
CCN:

 OUT RAPE 1ST- 
SERIOUS 
PHYSICAL 
INJURY

VOORHEES, 
ALEXANDRA E.

POISEL, JOSHUA 
A.
COLE, KEVIN R.

03/07/2024 04/25/2024 12 
days

3

8 01/26/2026 02/25/2026 22-1-07484-8 THOMAS, 
JASON L.

10205799
CCN:
1169985

 OUT CHILD 
MOLESTATION 
1ST DEGREE

COPLAN, 
ALEXANDER

KEFFELER, 
JAMES J.
POISEL, JOSHUA 
A.

10/13/2022 12/01/2022 15 
days

9 01/26/2026 02/25/2026 25-1-02238-9 TIMM, 
GREGORY W.

11990432
CCN:

 IN ASSAULT-1 
DEADLY 
WEAPON/FOR
CE

HALEY, JULLIAN 
L.
DERNBACH, 
JEFFREY C.

DUBOW, JESSE 
M.

08/18/2025 10/07/2025 12 
days

2



King County Superior Court

Date From: 1/22/2026 -  Date To: 1/30/2026 Report Date:  01-22-2026

Trial Calendar

Judge:  
No Trial Date Exp Date Cause  # Def Name UCN Ord CS Inter

p
Primary Charge DPA Defense Atty Arraign Date Orig Trial Dt Length Notes Cont.NJA

10 01/26/2026 02/26/2026 24-1-00049-2 REDMON, 
TOMA J.

10505612
CCN:
1832767

 OUT UNLAWFUL 
POSSESSION 
OF FIREARMS 
2ND DEGREE

VO, ANTHONY 
N.

EMMERICH, 
ELAINE
MASHON, 
MADELEINE C.

03/06/2024 05/23/2024 8 days

11 01/27/2026 02/06/2026 25-1-00528-0 HUGHES, 
LAFAYETTE I.

11973395
CCN:

 IN ASSAULT-2 
INTENT TO 
COMMIT 
FELONY

COPLAN, 
ALEXANDER

ROBINSON, 
KEVIN D.

02/06/2025 07/29/2025 7 days 1

MOT  : 01/27/2026

12 01/27/2026 02/17/2026 25-1-04055-7 CROSBY, 
ALEXANDER 
C.

11991590
CCN:

 OUT ASSAULT-2 
STRANGULATI
ON

SPENCER, 
AMELIA

PARK, AIDEN

HUGHES, 
MADELYN G.

10/14/2025 11/25/2025 10 
days

13 01/27/2026 02/26/2026 25-1-02830-1 SLAUGHTER, 
CHIWUAN D.

10619186
CCN:
1951531

 IN RAPE 1ST 
DEGREE 
INFLICTS 
SERIOUS 
INJURY

SPENCER, 
AMELIA

DUBOW, JESSE 
M.
LAROSE, 
ROBERT J.

07/15/2025 09/02/2025 10 
days

3
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14 01/28/2026 02/27/2026 25-1-03725-4 SANCHEZ, 
MELISSA A.

10568423
CCN:

 OUT HARASSMENT- 
CLASS C 
FELONY

CHOE, 
WINSTON U.

RICHARDSON, 
SIENA P.

09/22/2025 12/16/2025

OH  : 01/22/2026

15 01/28/2026 02/27/2026 25-1-03792-1 SLADE, 
RA'QWON J.

11887101
CCN:
1903466

 OUT UNLAWFUL 
POSSESSION 
OF FIREARMS

10/06/2025 12/17/2025

16 01/28/2026 02/28/2026 24-1-02318-2 WOODS, 
BRENDAN A.

10008985
CCN:

 OUT RAPE-THIRD 
DEGREE NO 
CONSENT

MATTOX, 
KAYLEE

ADAIR, MARK R.

BRONKEMA, 
RACHEL D.

06/18/2024 08/19/2024

OH  : 01/23/2026

17 01/29/2026 02/28/2026 23-1-05026-2 STEWART, 
DANIEL L.

10622930
CCN:
1955319

 IN VEHICULAR 
ASSAULT-
RECKLESS

EUCKER, ADAM 
G.

ROBINSON, 
KEVIN D.

12/28/2023 02/15/2024 10 
days

4




